
PRINCE ALBERT REGIONAL 4-H BEEF SHOW & SALE
Day 1

June 9, 2024

SHOW JUDGE: Garrett Liebreich

SHOW COMMITTEE:
C. MacGillivray, B. Beaulac, J. Woytiuk, J. Timm, A. Muirhead,

K. Wilson, N. Waterhouse, D. Shillington, T. Tait

Chair - Aaron Hansen

Show Coordinator - Lauren Cromartie



SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Sunday, June 9, 2024
9:00 am Weighing of steers
10:00 4-H Pledge & O’Canada
10:15 Individual Judging

Team Grooming
11:30 LUNCH BREAK
12:00 Showmanship (Top 2 from each club Cl. Jr. Int. & Sr.)

Open Showmanship (Cl. Jr. Int. & Sr.)
— 15 MIN BREAK —
Yearling Heifer Classes
Home Raised Heifer
Group of 5 Heifers
Female/Male calf class
Cow-calf projects
Grand Champion Female

Monday, June 10, 2024
9:00 4-H Pledge & O’Canada
9:30 Steer Classes

Grand Champion
Home Raised Steer
Group of 10 Steers

Awards to follow group of steers

2:30 Parade of Champions
Scholarship Winners

3:00 Steer Sale



Team Grooming
CLASSES SPONSORED BY: TIMAC AGRO

37C- Team Grooming
TEAM A - West PA

Placing Show # Name Club
5 Kaylie Blanchard West PA

13 Ashton Jungman West PA
4 Hanna Wilson West PA
2 Cassidy Blanchard West PA

TEAM B- West PA

Placing Show # Name Club
19 Grace Hazelwood West PA
17 Casey Wilson West PA
20 Ty Jungman West PA

3 George Wilson West PA

TEAM A - Weldon

Placing Show # Name Club
36 Courtney Hansen Weldon
32 Tyson Porter Weldon
37 Brady Hansen Weldon
43 Eve Njaa Weldon

TEAM B - Weldon

Placing Show # Name Club
31 Rebecca Porter Weldon
38 Teagan Grambo Weldon
44 Quaid Robertson Weldon
78 Beckett Strautman Weldon



TEAM A - Wild Rose

Placing Show # Name Club
57 Layla Dorko Wild Rose
48 Cooper Woytiuk Wild Rose
52 Carson Brodacki Wild Rose
53 Lainey Verbonac Wild Rose

TEAM B - Wild Rose

Placing Show # Name Club
51 Shelby Woytiuk Wild Rose
50 Alea Beaulac Wild Rose
81 Lena Gagne Wild Rose

TEAM A - Canwood

Placing Show # Name Club
86 Shawnee Armstrong Canwood
68 Camden Alstadt Canwood
87 Belle Armstrong Canwood
60 Spencer Waterhouse Canwood

TEAM B - Canwood

Placing Show # Name Club
66 Harley Taylor Canwood
62 Tye Vaughan Canwood
61 Ryder Vaughan Canwood
67 Sawyer Muirhead Canwood



Showmanship - Top two from each club’s achievement day
Class 27- Cloverbud Showmanship
Sponsored by: THE LOGAN FAMILY

Placing Show # Name Club
6 Rhett Sander West PA
3 George Wilson West PA

53 Lainey Verbonac Wild Rose
78 Beckett Strautman Weldon
43 Eve Njaa Weldon
84 Flint Muirhead Canwood
67 Sawyer Muirhead Canwood

Class 28- Junior Showmanship
Sponsored by: PRINCE ALBERT ELKS LODGE #58

Placing Show # Name Club
4 Hanna Wilson West PA

20 Ty Jungman West PA
52 Carson Brodacki Wild Rose
82 Sam Sexsmith Wild Rose
37 Brady Hansen Weldon
29 Blakely Strautman Weldon
87 Belle Armstrong Canwood
72 Stran Muirhead Canwood

Class 29- Intermediate Showmanship
Sponsored by: BRANDT

Placing Show # Name Club
13 Ashton Jungman West PA
15 Reid Wilson West PA
48 Cooper Woytiuk Wild Rose
50 Alea Beaulac Wild Rose
32 Tyson Porter Weldon
38 Teagan Grambo Weldon
68 Camden Altstadt Canwood
62 Tye Vaughan Canwood



Class 30- Senior Showmanship
Sponsored by: BRODA GROUP OF COMPANIES
Placing Show # Name Club

8 Katelynn Tait West PA
5 Kaylie Blanchard West PA

51 Shelby Woytiuk Wild Rose
57 Layla Dorko Wild Rose
36 Courtny Hansen Weldon
31 Rebecca Porter Weldon
86 Shawnee Armstrong Canwood
66 Harley Taylor Canwood



Open Showmanship
CLASSES SPONSORED BY: CMT Signshop & CMT Contracting & Rubber Stone

A&M SEWER, WATER & LANDSCAPING PROVIDING EACH CHAMPION SHOWPERSON WITH
A SHOW HALTER

Cloverbud Showmanship
Sponsored by: CASEY FENCING
Placing Show # Name Club

77 Rhett Hansen Weldon
30 Bohdi Strautman Weldon
26 Jaxon Olfert Weldon
60 Spencer Waterhouse Canwood
85 Hudson Schutte Canwood
65 Chase Kristiansen Canwood
70 Kelsea Haduik Canwood
2 Cassidy Blanchard West PA
7 Laura Sarabin West PA

14 Peter Sarabin West PA

Junior Open Showmanship

Placing Show # Name Club
41 Josh Olfert Weldon
23 Ava Timm Weldon
42 Tyson MacGillivray Weldon
40 Tegan Hovdebo Weldon
44 Quaid Robertson Weldon
34 Hailey Njaa Weldon
76 Jace Timm Weldon
39 Brandt Robertson Weldon
81 Lena Gagne Wild Rose
83 Denton Sexsmith Wild Rose
64 Lincoln Waterhouse Canwood
61 Ryder Vaughan Canwood
69 Gunner Haduik Canwood
71 Savanna Haduik Canwood
12 Will Sarabin West PA
16 Laura Wilson West PA
18 Aaliyah Sander West PA
21 Josie Jungman West PA
73 Annabelle Franc West PA
74 Zoe Franc Franc West PA
75 Destiny Blanchard West PA



Intermediate Open Showmanship
Placing Show # Name Club

25 Josh Sturby Weldon
22 Jordan Olfert Weldon
49 Shannon Brodacki Wild Rose
47 Elizabeth Gagne Wild Rose
80 Sarah Gagne Wild Rose

9 Mason Brons West PA
10 Maria Brons West PA
17 Casey Wilson West PA

Senior Open Showmanship
Placing Show # Name Club

27 Alex Manson Weldon
35 Allie Porter Weldon
28 Kylee Hansen Weldon
33 Tyler Mickelson Weldon
46 Blake Hovdebo Weldon
24 Rylan MacGillivray Weldon
45 Luke Evans Weldon
54 Jolynn Amyotte Wild Rose

79 Owen Beaulac Wild Rose
56 Lisa Brodacki Wild Rose
59 Allison Oleksyn Wild Rose
55 Jaici Woytiuk Wild Rose
58 Olivia Woytiuk Wild Rose
63 Chanze Altstadt Canwood
11 Baptiste Blanchard West PA
19 Grace Hazelwood West PA

2024 Scholarships:

DWAYNE FREMONT TRUCKING AWARD OF MERIT
Dwayne and his wife, Carolyn have been longtime supporters of the 4-H Beef program in and around Prince
Albert by purchasing a steer from our regional sale for many years.

They are honored to award $500.00 to a senior 4-H member who exemplifies the standards of 4-H.

● Compassion
● Leadership
● Involvement in the club & community

The Fremont’s are proud to support local youth to become the leaders and professionals for
tomorrow.



STEEN AGENCIES SCHOLARSHIP

Steen Agencies is proud to sponsor this $500.00 Scholarship for a senior 4-H member! This scholarship is for
a senior member who is currently attending or planning to attend a post – secondary institution.

The Steen Agencies Scholarship is focused towards a senior member that is involved in the community and
shows leadership skills!

Criteria:

● Senior 4-H Member within the PA Regional Show & Sale
● Resume submitted outlining their community involvement, 4-H involvement, current or future secondary

education plans and/or goals, and their academic standing

Steen Agencies is owned by Kevin & Nadine Hawreschuk along with Wayne & Nadine Steen and is located in
Weldon, SK. We are proud to be long time supporters of the 4-H program! We want to thank all applicants for
their submissions and wish everyone a great 4-H weekend.

FRANK RAWLINSON MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

In honor of Frank Fraser Rawlinson the Rawlinson Family is extremely proud to present this
scholarship in the amount of $1000.00 for post-secondary education or advanced personal training.

It is their hope, the experience and knowledge members receive from this education and training will
enable them to become a better person; preparing them for whatever they choose or may come to
face in today’s world.

The scholarship is awarded to a 4-H member recognized for:

● Scholastic abilities
● Involvement with the 4-H program
● Leadership amongst peers
● Appreciation by leaders, teachers and friends
● Demonstrating responsibility, compassion and sincerity

They are proud to be committed to the community and a supporter of the 4-H Finished Beef
Show and take this opportunity to wish members the best in their future endeavors.

LORNE HANSEN MEMORIAL SENIOR JUDGING/ SHOWMANSHIP
HIGH POINT AWARD 

In memory of Lorne Hansen, the North East Maine Anjou Association is sponsoring a
High Point Award to be presented to the top Senior 4-H Member who excels in Judging and
Showmanship. The top seven showmen from the Senior Showmanship class and top three
showmen from the Senior Open Showmanship class are eligible for this award. Each placing in
showmanship will be assessed a score out of 100 by the judge. The aggregate is the combination
of 50% of the score for showmanship and 50% of the score for the individual Judging Card. 







YEARLING HEIFER PROJECT CLASSES
Class 12- ANGUS
Sponsored by: ARTESIAN ANGUS
SPLIT – A
Placing Show # Name Club Sire Birthdate
  13 Ashton Jungman West PA Angus January 5

  21 Josie Jungman West PA Angus January 14

  20 Ty Jungman West PA Angus January 17

27 Alex Manson Weldon Angus January 22

  81 Lena Gagne Wild Rose Angus January 24

  80 Sarah Gagne Wild Rose Angus January 27
SPLIT – B
Sponsored by: ARTESIAN ANGUS
  44 Quaid Robertson Weldon Angus February 18

  37 Brady Hansen Weldon Angus March 6

  85 Hudson Schutte Canwood Angus May 5

  74 Zoe Franc West PA Angus May 15

  73 Annabelle Franc West PA Angus May 20

Class 13 - Charolais
Sponsored by: CAY’S CATTLE CO
Placing Show # Name Club Sire Birthdate

35 Allie Porter Weldon Charolais January 8

  49 Shannon Brodacki Wild Rose Charolais February 20
16 Laura Wilson West PA Charolais March 20
24 Rylan MacGillivray Weldon Charolais April 24

Class 14- HEREFORD
Sponsored by: WUNDERBAR POLLED HEREFORDS
Placing Show # Name Club Sire Birthdate
  68 Camden Altstadt Canwood Hereford January 1

63 Chanze Altstadt Canwood Hereford January 13
87 Belle Armstrong Canwood Hereford April 4



Class 15- SIMMENTAL
Sponsored by: TIMM CATTLE CO.
SPLIT – A
Placing Show # Name Club Sire Birthdate
  76 Jace Timm Weldon Simmental January 2

  58 Olivia Woytiuk Wild Rose Simmental January 3

  51 Shelby Woytiuk Wild Rose Simmental January 7

55 Jaici Woytiuk Wild Rose Simmental January 12
23 Ava Timm Weldon Simmental January 15
86 Shawnee Armstrong Canwood Simmental January 23

  57 Layla Dorko Wild Rose Simmental February 3

  50 Alea Beaulac Wild Rose Simmental February 16
SPLIT – B
Sponsored by: TIMM CATTLE CO.
  64 Lincoln Waterhouse Canwood Simmental February 28

  31 Rebecca Porter Weldon Simmental March 6

  34 Hailey Njaa Weldon Simmental March 11
32 Tyson Porter Weldon Simmental March 13
66 Harley Taylor Canwood Simmental March 29

  84 Flint Muirhead Canwood Simmental April 3

  72 Stran Muirhead Canwood Simmental April 10

Class 16- MAINE ANJOU HEIFER
Sponsored by: HANSEN LIVESTOCK
Placing Show # Name Club Sire Birthdate
  77 Rhett Hansen Weldon Maine Anjou January 28

25 Josh Sturby Weldon Maine Anjou February 7
36 Courtney Hansen Weldon Maine Anjou February 26

Class 17- Other Breeds
Sponsored by: BLAIRS AG MINERAL
Placing Show # Name Club Sire Birthdate

83 Denton Sexsmith Wild Rose Highland January 4
79 Owen Beaulac Wild Rose Clubby February 4
29 Blakely Strautman Weldon Speckle Park March 12
40 Tegan Hovdebo Weldon Red Angus March 24
82 Sam Sexsmith Wild Rose Highland March 27
22 Jordan Olfert Weldon Speckle Park May 1

  78 Beckett Strautman Weldon Speckle Park June 21



YEARLING HEIFER CHAMPION
1st and 2nd from Classes 12 to 17 compete

Grand Champion Heifer: ____________________________________________________
Sponsored by: CROSSROAD FARMS

Reserve Champion Heifer: ____________________________________________________
Sponsored by: DEERE ROSE STOCK FARM

Class 19- NEIL MUIRHEAD MEMORIAL HOME RAISED HEIFER (seven placings)
Sponsored by: MUIRHEAD CATTLE CO.
We would like to recognize Neil Muirhead’s many years of dedication to the Prince Albert Beef Show, there
was not a show he missed as either a participant, leader or handing out ribbons in his later years.

Placing Show # Name Club Sire Birthdate

58 Olivia Woytiuk Wild Rose Simmental January 3

83 Denton Sexsmith Wild Rose Highland January 4

13 Ashton Jungman West PA Angus January 5

51 Shelby Woytiuk Wild Rose Simmental January 7

55 Jaici Woytiuk Wild Rose Simmental January 12

21 Josie Jungman West PA Angus January 14

  23 Ava Timm Weldon Simmental January 15

20 Ty Jungman West PA Angus January 17

81 Lena Gagne Wild Rose Angus January 24

80 Sarah Gagne Wild Rose Angus January 27

77 Rhett Hansen Weldon Maine Anjou January 28

57 Layla Dorko Wild Rose Simmental February 3

79 Owen Beaulac Wild Rose Clubby February 4

50 Alea Beaulac Wild Rose Simmental February 16

44 Quaid Robertson Weldon Angus February 18

36 Courtney Hansen Weldon Maine Anjou February 26

64 Lincoln Waterhouse Canwood Simmental X February 28

31 Rebecca Porter Weldon Simmental March 6

32 Tyson Porter Weldon Simmental March 13



GROUP OF FIVE YEARLING PROJECT HEIFER
Sponsored by: VITERRA

16 Laura Wilson West PA Charolais March 20

82 Sam Sexsmith Wild Rose Highland March 27

66 Harley Taylor Canwood Simmental March 29

84 Flint Muirhead Canwood Simmental April 3

87 Belle Armstrong Canwood Hereford April 4

72 Stran Muirhead Canwood Simmental April 10

24 Rylan MacGillivray Weldon Charolais April 24

22 Jordan Olfert Weldon Speckle Park May 1

85 Hudson Schutte Canwood Angus May 5

74 Zoe Franc West PA Angus May 15

73 Annabelle Franc West PA Angus May 20

78 Beckett Strautman Weldon Speckle Park June 21



CALF PROJECT CLASSES
Class 10- Heifer Calf Class
Sponsored by: BLAIR & CHRISTINE MACGILLIVRAY

Placing Show # Name Club Sire
Calf
Birthdate

47 Elizabeth Gagne Wild Rose Angus January 25

  81 Lena Gagne Wild Rose Angus February 2

  31 Rebecca Porter Weldon Charolais February 4

  18 Aaliyah Sander West PA Angus February 13
15 Reid Wilson West PA Charolais February 14
10 Maria Brons West PA Angus April 2
19 Graze Hazelwood West PA Angus April 20

Class 11- Male Calf Class
Sponsored by: REDHEAD EQUIPMENT
Placing Show # Name Club Sire Calf Birthdate

76 Jace Timm Weldon Simmental January 2
17 Casey Wilson West PA Angus February 10

  42 Tyson MacGillivray Weldon Charolais March 20

  49 Shannon Brodacki Wild Rose Charolais April 2
56 Lisa Brodacki Wild Rose Charolais April 6

COW – CALF PROJECT CLASSES
TWO-YEAR-OLD COW-CALF PROJECT

Class 20 - Two Year Old Angus
Sponsored By: GLENMOR EQUIPMENT

Placing Show # Name Club Sire of Cow Sire of Calf Calf Birthdate
47 Elizabeth Gagne Wild Rose Angus Angus January 27
81 Lena Gagne Wild Rose Angus Angus February 2
18 Alyiah Sander West PA Angus Angus February 13
10 Maria Brons West PA Angus Angus April 2

Class 23 - Two Year Old Other
Sponsored By: RITCHIE BROS.

Placing Show # Name Club Sire of Cow Sire of Calf Calf Birthdate
31 Rebecca Porter Weldon Charolais Charolais February 4
17 Casey Wilson West PA Hereford Angus February 10

  19 Grace Hazelwood West PA Maine Anjou Angus April 20

Grand Champion 2 Year Old Cow-Calf: _____________________________________________
Sponsored by: OLEKSYN BROS. FARMS

Reserve Grand Champion 2 Year Old Cow-Calf: ______________________________________
Sponsored by: BRANTA LAKE RANCH



Class 24 - THREE-YEAR-OLD COW-CALF PROJECT

Placing Show # Name Club Sire of Cow Sire of Calf Calf Birthdate
76 Jace Timm Weldon Simmental Simmental January 2
17 Reid Wilson West PA Charolais Charolais February 14

  42 Tyson MacGillivray Weldon Charolais Charolais March 20
49 Shannon Brodacki Wild Rose Angus Angus April 2
56 Lisa Brodacki Wild Rose Angus Angus April 6

Grand Champion 3 Year Old Cow-Calf: _____________________________________________
Sponsored by: ALLIANCE GENETICS - Mike & Neru Franc

Reserve Grand Champion 3 Year Old Cow-Calf: ______________________________________
Sponsored by: SASKTEL

FEMALE GRAND AND RESERVE CHAMPION
Grand & Reserve Yearling Heifer, 2 yr old cow-calf and 3 yr old cow-calf
Banners donated by the Wild Rose 4-H Beef Club

Grand Champion Female: _____________________________________________
Sponsored by: COLIN & LORI HUGHES

Reserve Grand Champion Female: _____________________________________________
Sponsored by: MEDALLION MFG HOMES INC.





Affinity Credit Union Artesian Angus Farms
Broda Group of Companies Diamond North Credit Union
DLF Pickseed Forages JGL Livestock
Lake Country Co-op Northern Livestock Sales
Park Range Veterinary Services Prince Albert Exhibition Association
Rawlinson Family Redhead Equipment
Your Local MLAs: Alana Ross, Delbert Kirsch, Joe Hargrave, Premiere Scott Moe

A & M Sewer and Water Services Alliance Genetics
Blairs Ag Mineral Branta Lake Ranch
CMT Signshop & CMT Contracting Covers & Co.
Farm Docs Spiritwood Foy Trucking
Fremont Trucking Levi Logan & Lauren Cromartie
Medallion MFG Homes Inc. Nadine Wilson, MLA Sask. Rivers
PA Fast Print Paige Warner Photography & Design
Prince Albert Elks Lodge #58 Steen Agencies Insurance
Timac Agro Viterra
Wild Rose 4-H Beef Club

Brett Young Forages Brodacki Farms
Crossroad Farms Deere Rose Stock Farm
EJM Farms Farm Credit Canada
Glenmor Equipment Harvey and Bonnie Gosselin
KCM Contracting Muirhead Cattle Company Inc
Oleksyn Bros. Farm Peppermint Signs
R & B Wilson Ranching Ritchie Bros. Auctioneers
Sasktel Safeway
Spruce Grove Cattle Co. Super 8 Hotel
Timm Cattle Co Wunderbar Polled Hereford

Blair & Christine MacGillivray Cay’s Cattle
Colin & Lori Hughes Hansen Livestock
Hazelwood Farms Tim Hortons - Prince Albert




